Taxpayer Name
MELANIE M FAIR
LESTER SMALLS Jr. & PATRICIA SMALLS
STEPHEN BANKS
MARK W MELVIN
MELANIE M FAIR
BRUCE R RENNER & AMBER V RENNER
DANIEL D RAPPA
EUGENE H ABBOTT Jr. & REGINA ABBOTT
EDWARD L THOMAS Sr.
RICHARD D PROUD Jr.
KENNETH A DRUMMOND
GARTH R HEALD & VALERIE HEALD
DON M TRIBBETT
RAMON C NAVARRO Jr.
MICHAEL J CONTE
ALVIN R GRIFFIN
SAMUEL FLAMER
STEVEN J YAEGER
JESUS G ROJAS
JULIO E BURGOS & FELICITA P BURGOS
DAVID L BARNETT Jr. & KIMBERLY A BARNETT
DAWN DORMAN

JAMES W MOBLEY & PHYLLIS E CHAMBERS-MOBLEY

LYNNE MORRISON

GARY B DODGE & SHARON L DODGE
FRANK H HOWARD IV & JENNIFER EGGERS
CARL SIMPLER

OTILIO SANCHEZ

HENRY J STELLER Il & SHERRY M STELLER
NINA R GRAVES

ROBERT B JARMOL & DAWN B JARMOL
HUGO SAMANIEGO & MARIA SAMANIEGO
JOHN B OCONNELL

ALLAN F FEHLANDT Jr.

CARL T WILLITS

ROBERT BROWN IlI

DOUGLAS E ESTEP Sr. & PATRICIA A ESTEP
PAUL AGUILLON & JOYCE AGUILLON
LEROY ABSHER

BRUCE E ROBERSON & ROSEMARY ROBERSON
STEPHAN G MURPHY & NANCY K MURPHY
STANLEY R WHALEY

MARTIN FLANAGAN

RONALD M MALINOWSKI Sr.

DWAYNE LOCKMAN & MARGIE LOCKMAN
WILLIAM | GARNER Jr.

ROBERT W RILEY

JOHN CLOSSER

GINA K BUTLER-VENABLES

HELEN L NICHOLAS

ELLA M GORDY

JUAN HERNANDEZ & MARIBEL DOMINQUEZ
SUSAN M ELLIOTT

ROBERT BARCLAY

RICK W LEWIS

ANTHONY PIUNTI

DANIEL MCCOY

SCOTT STRUPE

PEDRO GONZALEZ

ROLAND H GRAHAM

Personal Tax Delinquents
4th Quarter 2022
Accounts as of 12/21/2022

Address
29986 W BARRIER REEF BLVD
1409 WILLIAM PENN LN
33796 VINES CREEK RD
1648 N LITTLE CREEK RD
29986 W BARRIER REEF BLVD
PO BOX 157
3 NOB HILLRD
147 DICKINSON LN
PO BOX 11161
PO BOX 146
18460 CANTER AVE
964 W PENN DR
619 MARK PKY
2004 NICHOLBY DR
19 HIDDEN OAKS BLVD
24 PARK LN
UNIT 5102
PO BOX 11
334 LIVERPOOL ST
1103 EDISON AVE
620 BAYLOR BLVD
32009 DUPONT BLVD
125 W 34TH ST
310 SHIPLEY RD APT 120
PO BOX 294
5709 NEWTON AVE S
1506 N LITTLE CREEK RD TRLR 4
3 TEAK ST
257 SAW MILL BRANCH RD
20415 SPANGLER DR
51 OSPREY LN
3625 OAK TREE CIR APT 160
2201 HENLOPEN AVE
C/O JEFF LEWIN ESQ
500 PERSIMMON TREE LN APT 432
3053RDST#D
23 IVY LN
105 PASSWATERS LN
3370 E MURRAY ST
PO BOX 768
3007 MAPLE SHADE LN
31356 POLLY BRANCH RD
7115 EMERSON AVE
119 LINDBERGH AVE
26807 HAMDEN DR
1117 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE NW APT 3
3618 KIAMENSI ST APT 2
8655 Greenwood Rd
33607 OLD STAGE RD
880 LEXINGTON AVE APT 1A
400 EUREKA ST APT 4
18724 HARBESON RD
19901 SEA AIR AVE APT B67
PO BOX 1044
22285 CUBBAGE POND RD
112 LYNCH FARM DR
PO BOX 296
44 GRISTMILL DR
PO BOX 1006
138 SPOON BILL CIR

City
LEWES
WILMINGTON
DAGSBORO
DOVER
LEWES
SAINT GEORGES
WILMINGTON
WILMINGTON
WILMINGTON
CAMDEN WYO
LEWES
WEST CHESTER
DOVER
WILMINGTON
WILMINGTON
DOVER
MIDDLETOWN
HARBESON
NEWARK
WILMINGTON
NEW CASTLE
DAGSBORO
WILMINGTON
WILMINGTON
ROCK CAVE
GULFPORT
DOVER
GEORGETOWN
TOWNSEND
LINCOLN
OCEAN VIEW
FORT WORTH
WILMINGTON
MEDIA
DOVER
NEW CASTLE
NEW CASTLE
BRIDGEVILLE
INVERNESS
SMYRNA
WILMINGTON
SELBYVILLE
UPPER DARBY
WILMINGTON
SALISBURY
WASHINGTON
WILMINGTON
Greenwood
LAUREL
NEW YORK
WILMINGTON
HARBESON
REHOBOTH BCH
HARRISBURG
LINCOLN
NEWARK
NASSAU
DOVER
SELBYVILLE
CAMDEN WYO

ST
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
PA
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
Wv
FL
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
X
DE

DE
DE
DE
DE
FL
DE
DE
DE
PA
DE
MD
DC
DE
DE
DE
NY
DE
DE
DE
NC
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE

ZIp
199586829
198034711
199394183
199014706
199586829
197330157
198081206
198073139
198501161
199340146
199583928
193804349
19901
198084229
198081145
199046024
197098377
199510011
197024119
198051317
197201140
199394442
198022702
198093633
262340294
337073443
199018104
199475612
197349764
199602672
199709202
761334719
198043621
190632911
199012145
197205940
197202338
199332460
344539460
199770768
198103423
199753438
190825317
198043313
218011788
200371552
198086000
199504840
199563383
100656630
198041587
199512802
199713808
280751044
199603942
197132813
199690296
199041955
199751006
199341848

Taxpayer Liability
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1,609,772.11
847,973.29
756,807.26
556,902.82
544,664.86
408,157.32
322,429.32
304,679.55
255,758.86
250,215.20
185,603.53
183,761.76
176,544.54
175,980.58
162,505.04
154,815.68
145,457.82
141,227.85
137,194.32
136,755.76
134,133.89
132,115.16
130,590.59
127,070.46
124,215.51
123,840.92
115,563.89
113,490.40
109,432.38
108,890.53
107,374.23
107,274.76
105,625.56
102,055.62
99,374.55
98,620.35
96,637.33
94,893.50
94,692.25
91,514.97
88,173.02
87,039.95
86,012.46
85,903.18
85,367.86
85,134.16
83,224.11
82,381.83
81,684.92
81,431.11
81,036.52
80,837.80
79,854.08
78,666.89
78,484.78
77,481.24
77,454.97
77,432.71
76,436.04
76,148.56



RONALD S BENNETT Jr.

WILFRIEDA VLEUGELS

FREDERICK TRUITT

HIPOLITO HERNANDEZ

BELARMINO MORALEZ

VINCENZO J DIDOMENICIS

KEITH R BEAUCHAMP

MICHAEL K FARNESE

MARGARITA GONZALES

ROZELL DUKES Jr.

BEN AHLQUIST

ERIK D CURLEY

RICHARD E GILLESPIE & PATRICIA R GILLESPIE
JULIAN S PEREZ

PETER W GREEN

JOSEPH PULLAN & DEBORAH A PULLAN
MELVIN G BYRUM Jr.

LARRY G FAIST

JUAN A SAEZ

ANTHONY A FERRIER

EDWIN MONTECINOS & ROSA M MONTECINOS
JOHN A ANDERSON & BARBARA A ANDERSON
ARTURO SANCHEZ GARCIA

ANTHONY W MATTHEWS

GERARD JONES

WILLIAM T REMENTER

DARON S SIMMONS

STEPHAN J VANDRUNEN & JOANNE M VANDRUNEN
DENNIS B FARRELL

RICKY N HALE

DANIEL E LOGAN & JANE L LOGAN

DAVID E LEWIS & WENDY A LEWIS

ANNE MARSHALL

ARISTIDES MALDONADO

KEVIN L MCLAUGHLIN

GEORGE B LAURETA & MARIA G LAURETA
WILLIAM E GEARHART

KEVIN L ALLEN

HAROLD S SHEERER

5346 WATSON RD LAUREL

211 N WASHINGTON ST MILFORD
25696 WOODBINE ST LOT 88B SEAFORD

400 SE FRONT ST MILFORD

1504 E 46TH ST CHATTANOOGA
24258 ZINFANDEL LN UNIT 106 LEWES

18066 DEER FOREST RD GEORGETOWN
13633 SPICER RD ELLENDALE
16425 FITZGERALDS RD LINCOLN
21875 HICKORY DR GEORGETOWN
2207 CONCORD PIKE WILMINGTON
11360 2ND ST BRIDGEVILLE
2366 HICKORY HILL RD OXFORD

9435 MELSON CHURCH RD # DAVIS DELMAR

503 E SAVANNAH RD PIER 5 LEWES

44 KINGS XING LEWES

PO BOX 149 MILFORD
10029 Locust St Laurel

PO BOX 81 MILTON
27109 VALLEY RUN DR WILMINGTON
302 S WASHINGTON ST APT A MILFORD
31570 GOOSEBERRY WAY LEWES

18 ARNELL DR REHOBOTH BCH
111 W 21ST ST WILMINGTON
3 MEADOW CT MILFORD

100 HOPE AVE DELMAR

6190 TELEGRAPH RD ELKTON

25916 KINGS LN MILLSBORO
34 MARSH WOODS LN WILMINGTON
1340 LAUREL HILL DR CLERMONT
405 BENNINGTON RD WILMINGTON
6139 OLD SHAWNEE RD MILFORD
31125 DAGSBORO RD SALISBURY

PO BOX 513 FRANKFORD
441 ASPEN DR DOVER

330 DAVID HALL RD DOVER

132 FESTONE AVE NEW CASTLE
109 FOXWOOD DR SMYRNA
37097 CAROLINA DR # 16A FRANKFORD

DE
DE
DE
DE
TN
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
PA
MD
DE
DE
DE

DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
MD
DE
DE
FL
DE
DE
MD
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE

199564037
199631459
199738492
199631546
374073208
199581874
199473406
199412727
199603226
199472653
198032908
199334447
193634417
218752040
199581167
199584128
199630149
199563904
199680081
198101947
199632805
199585828
199719699
198024066
199639583
199401305
219212958
199666630
198103958
347111912
198043012
199633365
218042167
199450513
199011959
199045463
197202051
199772206
199453604
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75,995.36
74,769.46
74,087.45
74,087.45
74,058.67
73,445.00
73,193.33
71,916.55
71,512.56
70,003.29
69,682.98
69,270.13
68,997.53
68,859.14
67,947.48
66,686.31
64,274.09
63,594.94
62,656.49
61,925.72
60,750.67
60,148.18
59,915.32
59,355.33
56,446.21
55,934.40
55,917.64
55,554.94
54,677.09
54,633.37
54,007.88
53,424.59
53,374.71
53,316.31
52,389.69
50,962.58
50,939.51
50,921.90
50,709.93
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